Open Storage Network Appliance - Network & Port Maps

This section provides a detailed overview of network

connectivity for every component in this storage appliance.
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Networking and Port Maps Chart

KVM-over-IP Raritan DLX-216 - kvm1

Rack Position: U40 Rack Position: U41 Rack Position: U42
Port Connector Gb Device:lnterface Portlabel Comments Port Connector  Gb Device:Interface Port Label Comments Port Connector Type Device:Interface PortLabel Comments
1 RJ45 1 data01:BMC ngbl:pl ”n QsFP28 spiit-2 50 data01:p5p1 mixt:pl Cable prelabeled T plugs into 1 RJ45 KVM | data01:D2CIM kvm1:p1
2 RI45 1 data02:BMC ngbl:p2 12 50 data01:p6p1 PSpland 2" goes to pop1 2 RI45 |KVM| data02:D2CIM | kvmi:p2
3 RJ45 1 data03:BMC ngb1:p3 2, 50 i i 3 RJ45 KVM
4 RI45 1 data04:BMC ngb1:£4 2;12 QsFP2BSpIt2 | oy M2 st st " R45 | kvM
5 RJ45 1 data05:BMC ngb1:p5 3 50 data03:p5p1 T i 5 RJ45 KVM | data05:D2CIM
6 RI45 1 o 3;12 QsFP2Splt2 | gy data03:::6::1 Ml s io pepT 6 RI45 | KVM
7 RJ45 1 an N 50 data04:p5p1 P i 7 RJ45 KVM
8 Rias | 1 qpp | SPEIZY g data04:56|pa1 M somerert | 8 | Rits | kv
9 RJ45 1 5, 50 data05:p5p1 T i 9 RJ45 KVM
10 R4S 1 5;12 QsFP2BSpltZ | g data05:sss1 IS [ gocs o pepr 0 Rasmalicrm
n RJ45 1 6 QSFP28 100 n RJ45 KVM
12 RJ45 1 mon01:BMC ngbl:p12 7 QSFP28 100 12 RJ45 KvM mon01:BMC kvmi1:p12
13 RJ45 1 mon02:BMC ngb1:p13 8 QSFP28 100 13 RJ45 KVM mon02:BMC kvm1:p13
14 RJ45 1 mon03:BMC ngbl:p14 9 QSFP28 100 14 RJ45 KvMm mon03:BMC kvm1:p14
15 RJ45 1 10 QSFP28 -> SFP+| 10 ngb1:p27 mix1:p10 M4300 Downlink 15 RJ45 KVM
16 RJ45 1 1 QSFP28 -> SFP+| 10 ngb1:p28 mix1:p11 M4300 Downlink 16 RJ45 KvM
17 RJ45 1 121 QsFP28 spiit-2 50 mon01:plp1 mixt:p12 Cable prelabeled '1' plugs into] OOB RJ45 1GbE ngbl:eth21 mixT:LAN | Management
18 RI45 1 12/2 50 mon0T:p3p1 ) pipland 2" goestop3pl | port KVM 8/16
19 RJ45 1 1311 QsFP28 Spiit-2 50 mon02:p1p1 mix:p13 |Cable prelabeled T plugs o Usage LAN il
20 RI45 1 mon3:em1 ngb1:p20 |OOB/Edge Node| 13/2 50 mon02:p3p1 piptand 2" goes to p3pl
21 RJ45 1 kvm1:LAN ngb1:p21 1411 5 50 mon03:plp1 . Cable prelabeled 1" plugs into|
2 RI45 1 micLAN ngbt:p22 142 | OSFPBSRIZ || nozp3pt | TP et and 2" goes to pap1
23 RJ45 1 pdul:LAN1 ngb1:p23 15 QSFP28 -> MPO| 100 SITE FIBER 12: 100|40[10| 100GbE Transceiver
24 RJ45 1 pdu2:LAN1 ngb1:p24 16 QSFP28 -> MPO| 100 SITE FIBER 12: 100]40[10| 100GbE Transceiver
25 RJ45 10 mon0l:em1 ngb1:p25 | 00B/Edge Node | consolel RJ45 aaenue|  Mon02:[0f0 mix1:serial Console MGMT
26 RJ45 10 mon02:em1 ngb1:p26 [ OOB/Edge Node | console2| Mini-USB  |,7ss.] mon01:USB mix1:.USB | Console MGMT (?)
27 SFP+ 10 mix:p10 ngb1:p27 | SN100 Uplink 00B RJ45 1 ngb1:eth22 mix1:LAN
28 SFP+ 10 mix:p11 ngb1:p28 | SN100 Uplink Port 100GbE 12/16
consolel RI45 [,=° | mon0L[0[0] |ngbl:serial | Console MGMT U Console 2/2
console2| Mini-USB [, | mon02USB | ngb1:USB | Console MaMT | ~°29¢ 008 171
00B RJ45 1
1GbE 13/24 Port Connector Gb Device:Interface Comments
Port 10GbE 4/4 1 RJ45 1/10 mon01:em2
Usage Console 2/2 2 RJ45 1/10 mon02:em2 cAT6 Patch cal?les
provided by site
00B 01 3 RJ45 1/10 mon03:em2
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